Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI		
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Uwe Schneider (05/08/2012) and	Name:Airbus Operations GmbH		
Thorsten Gerber (05/02/2012)			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(los) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after Inventor name	Kreetslag 10		
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	1		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Hamburg		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Country: Germany Zip: 21129 Additional name(s) & address(ee) Yes X No		
	attached?		
13/460,090 Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Michael H. Teschner LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Alty, Dkt.; AIRBUS 3.9-398 CON Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Westfield	9. Payment Information		
State: NJ Zip: 07090			
Phone Number: 908-654-5000			
ax Number: 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095		
Email Address:ataylor@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Michael H. Teschner		
. Signature:			
	May 10, 2012		
Signature	Date		
Michael H. Teschner - 32,862	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

PATENT REEL: 028198 FRAME: 0425

700485712

- 1	n	3	₩.
L.,	U	L	N

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
	AIRBUS 3.9-398 CON			
Whereas, I, <u>Uwe Schneider</u>	of			
Könlgreicher Str. 122, 21635 Jork, Germany				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in				
Storage Compartment Module With Mobile Storage Compartment				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on April 30, 2012 Application Number 13/460,090				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on				
for which an international Application was filed on				
PCT/EP2010/065799 , designating the United And	States.			
Whereas, Airbus Operations GmbH				
a corporation of <u>Germany</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose malling address is Kreetslag 10, 21129 Hamburg, Germany				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sar	me;			
Is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, it assignes my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Lasaid Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Lasaid Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents after the affects of the affects of the affects of the affects of the earne for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents as assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever the undersigned respecting said improvements and all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	ginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue inhited States of America and all other countries, for tents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of including all claims for damages by reason of past own use and the use of its eucoessors, assigns and ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to brein; and the undersigned for me and my legal without further remuneration, to execute and deliver the said assignee or its representatives all facts are requested, to testify in any interferencee or other assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to expenses incident to said applications to be borned			
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.				
<u>08.05.17</u>	Cline Schneidas			
Date Witness	Uwe Schnelder			
Senguin Landes Typed Name of Witness				
X *Total of 2 forms are aubmitted.				
0-515\				

A (5, 5) (5, 5) (1, 5)	former PTO/S8/15 (8-00) Modified LDLI
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	AIRBUS 3.9-398 CON
Whereas, I, Thorsten Gerber	of
Gropiusring 20, 22309 Hamburg, Germany	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	ain new and useful improvements in
Storage Compartment Module With Mobile Storage Co	
for which an application for a <u>United States Letters Pate</u> Application Number 13/460,090	
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	t was executed by me on
x for which an International Application was filed on	October 20, 2010 , as
PCT/EP2010/065799 , designating the United	States,
Whereas, Airbus Operations GmbH	
corporation of <u>Germany</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose Kreetslag 10, 21129 Hamburg, Germany	•
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, little and interest in the sai	me;
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I issignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Lipidications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Lipidications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Lipidications and patents are application pursuant to any law or treaty, and fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its agail representatives, and including the right to claim such prior frademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the appresentatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest the appresentatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to community of the undersigned respecting add improvements, whence	is of America and all other countries in and to sake riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or relssue United States of America and all other countries, for atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of dincluding all claims for damages by reason of past own use and the use of its successors, assigns and rity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and entits on said improvements or resulting thereform to errein; and the undersigned for me and my legal to without further remuseration to execute and delivered.
gai proceedings in which any of said applications or patents m il rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid btain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, th and paid by said assignee.	ins for Letters Patent on said improvements and all loate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ver requested, to testify in any interferences or other ay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make d assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to be expenses incident to said applications to be borne
ill rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid btain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the nd paid by said assignee. Individual to hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the then known.	ins for Letters Patent on said improvements and all licate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ver requested, to testify in any interferences or other ay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make a assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to be expenses incident to said applications to be borned filling date and application number of said application.
nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	ins for Letters Patent on said improvements and all loate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ver requested, to testify in any interferences or other ay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make d assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to be expenses incident to said applications to be borne
ill rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid btain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the nd paid by said assignee. Individual to hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the then known.	ins for Letters Patent on said improvements and all licate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ver requested, to testify in any interferences or other ay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make a assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to be expenses incident to said applications to be borned filling date and application number of said application.
If rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid btain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the paid by said assignee. In a lightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid btain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the paid by said assignee. In a lightful caths, and to deep the said applications or patents in lightful representation for said improvements in all countries, the paid to be said assignee.	ins for Letters Patent on said improvements and all loate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ver requested, to testify in any interferences or other ay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make a assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to be expenses incident to said applications to be borned filling date and application number of said application.
If rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid btain petent protection for said improvements in all countries, the paid by said assignee. In a countries of the countries of	ins for Letters Patent on said improvements and all loate to said assignee or its representatives all facte ver requested, to testify in any interferences or other ay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make a assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to be expenses incident to said applications to be borned filling date and application number of said application.

PATENT

REEL: 028198 FRAME: 0427